443

\$65.UU 75

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Aristocraft Company		06/23/2000	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fromm International, Inc.
Street Address:	1919 Stanley
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1351443	JUSTIN
Registration Number:	1524334	THE PROTECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)332-2196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122013961

Email: cct@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Michael N. Levy

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

3781.501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Cheryl Trunzo

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aristocraft to Fromm Assignment#page1.tif source=Aristocraft to Fromm Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0143

TRADEMARK

900005285

source=Aristocraft to Fromm Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0144

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Aristocraft Company, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the registered trademarks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "**Trademarks**"), and of all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Fromm International, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to herein memorialize said assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>13</u> day of June, 2000.

THE ARISTOCRAFT COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

By: Kevin M. Johnson, President

TRADEMARK^{3781.001} REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0145

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS))SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK)	

I, LOBERTA GREENBERG, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kevin M. Johnson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of The Aristocraft Company, an Illinois corporation, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2322 day of June, 2000.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: Quy 4 2002

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ROBERTA G. GREENBERG

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/4/2002

Schedule A to U.S. Trademark Assignment

from The Aristocraft Company

to Fromm International, Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
OPTICASE	1949088	01/16/1996
THE PROTECTOR	1524334	02/14/1989
ARTISTOCRAFT CO.	1394730	05/27/1986
JUSTIN	1351443	07/30/1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 02/13/2004